
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 540,329,533

 14,299,082

 1,290,827
 12,739,731

 14,036,492

 15,238,281

 262,123

 0
 467

 262,590

 10,493,764

 69,375,203

 4,601,598

 345,975

 339,472,713
 60,966,715
 60,150,183

 3,334,476

 1,142,813
 465,066,900

 939,857

 248,543 pounds of extract FEB 2009 345,975 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,694,198

 13,054,384
 1,252,147

 14,314,170

 286,593

 0

 672

 287,265

 10,492,181

 356,380,767

 59,513,472

 66,061,597
 3,116,333

 1,247,933

 80,195,077

 1,816,390

 476,688

 1,321,750

 570,130,007

 486,320,102

 14,601,435

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  5,934  7,639
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        Total Non-Grain products  75,262,633  83,809,905

 912,551 pounds of extract 476,688 Pounds of hops is equivalent to FEB 2008
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,098,877,510

 28,952,895

 2,521,724
 25,821,562

 28,355,253

 31,328,126

 596,559

 0

 1,083
 597,642

 20,701,485

 137,209,772
 6,062,839

 670,472

 700,856,291

 124,082,408
 120,111,266

 5,504,077
 2,016,527

 952,570,569

 2,363,858

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 31,913,956

 26,282,073
 2,623,682

 28,920,910

 550,005

 0

 1,382

 551,387

 20,740,666

 730,572,574
 117,077,043
 138,927,948

 6,935,555

 2,425,519

 158,770,499
 6,323,343

 1,098,600

 2,601,314

 1,164,732,395

 995,938,639

 29,472,297

 11,967  15,155

 146,306,941  168,793,756
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


