

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date: 20-APR-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-02-2009

Rep	ortina	Period:	February	2009
ncp	orung	r choa.	robruary	2000

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,238,281	15,694,198	31,328,126	31,913,956
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,739,731	13,054,384	25,821,562	26,282,073
In barrels and kegs	1,290,827	1,252,147	2,521,724	2,623,682
Tax Determined, Premises Use	5,934	7,639	11,967	15,155
Sub Total Taxable	14,036,492	14,314,170	28,355,253	28,920,910
Tax-free				
For export	262,123	286,593	596,559	550,005
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	467	672	1,083	1,382
Sub Total Tax-Free	262,590	287,265	597,642	551,387
Total Removals	14,299,082	14,601,435	28,952,895	29,472,297
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,493,764	10,492,181	20,701,485	20,740,666
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	339,472,713	356,380,767	700,856,291	730,572,574
Corn and corn products	60,966,715	59,513,472	124,082,408	117,077,043
Rice and rice products	60,150,183	66,061,597	120,111,266	138,927,948
Barley and barley products	3,334,476	3,116,333	5,504,077	6,935,555
Wheat and wheat products	1,142,813	1,247,933	2,016,527	2,425,519
Total Grain products	465,066,900	486,320,102	952,570,569	995,938,639
Sugar and syrups	69,375,203	80,195,077	137,209,772	158,770,499
Hops (dry)	4,601,598	1,816,390	6,062,839	6,323,343
Hops (used as extracts)	345,975	476,688	670,472	1,098,600
Other	939,857	1,321,750	2,363,858	2,601,314
Total Non-Grain products	75,262,633	83,809,905	146,306,941	168,793,756
Total Used	540,329,533	570,130,007	1,098,877,510	1,164,732,395

345,975 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	248,543	pounds of extract FEB 2009
476,688 Pounds of hops is equivalent to	912,551	pounds of extract FEB 2008

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.